

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8898/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in MA No. 3172/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEPOT MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.JHANSI & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

LAL SINGH THAKUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents have been served but only Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 and has also filed counter affidavit. He submits that in compliance with the order dt.07.03.2008, a sum of Rs.25,000/- has been deposited with the 3rd Addl.Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Siwani.

Though service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been effected but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents by dasti in addition to normal course of service.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)