

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8898/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in MA No. 3172/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEPOT MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.JHANSI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH THAKUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the admitted fact that service on respondents nos.1 & 2 has not yet been completed, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time to serve these respondents. Time as prayed for is granted. Let the matter be placed after service is complete.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master