

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8898/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in MA No. 3172/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEPOT MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.JHANSI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH THAKUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2009 (CC No.5421)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Subodh Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr.Daleep Kr.Dhayani, Adv.

Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Rajvinder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It appears from the Office Report dt.06.05.2009 that respondent No.1 has expired. Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that he needs some time to file an application for substitution.

Two months' time is granted for the same.

( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master Court Master