

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13720/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in MA No. 2022/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to
take steps for bringing on record the proposed respondent of
deceased respondent No.1

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master