

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8898/2006

DEPOT MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C.JHANSI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LAL SINGH THAKUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/03/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 17.2.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to file application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 and amendment of cause title as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.7.2009.

Moreover, there is no representation for the petitioner today.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj