

j
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13720/2009

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the name of Respondent No.1 is deleted from the array of parties at the petitioner's cost and consequences which may be raised by the respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master