

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13720/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in MA No. 2022/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. ANUSUIYA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Matter is pending for confirming service upon unserved respondents since 13th August, 2009, hence no further time can be granted.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

However in the interest of Justice petitioner has to confirm the service through dasti mode through the nearest Civil Court or concerned Tribunal and to file proof of dasti service before the matter is listed for Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar