

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13720/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in MA No.2022/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. ANUSUIYA BAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report, respondent no.2 has been served by Registered Post (A.D.). However, A.D. card has been signed by him, but without date. That service is held to be good service.

Office to proceed further.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master