

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13720/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in MA
No.2022/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. ANUSUIYA BAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8898 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr.Rajvinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. Question
of law raised are left open to be adjudicated in an appropriate
matter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master